
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017092-2025 

Tender

Go! Active Pool Plant Servicing

Bolsover District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017092

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0507af 

Published 25 April 2025, 3:15pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Scope 

Reference

BDC/002/2025

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017092-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017092-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017090-2025


Page 2 to 5

Description

Bolsover District Council is seeking to appoint an experienced and suitably qualified
company to provide a pool plant service at the Go Active pool, High St, Clowne, Chesterfield
S43 4JY.

Total value (estimated)

£23,333.33 excluding VAT

£28,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

23 June 2025 to 23 June 2027

Possible extension to 22 June 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

1+1

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

UKF12 - East Derbyshire

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

8 May 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

15 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

This is an electronic process, and the documents can only be accessed and submitted via the
In-Tend e-Tendering portal on the below link.

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/Bolsoverdc

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/Bolsoverdc


Page 4 to 5

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Bolsover District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZDC-9993-YHDQ

The Arc, High Street

Clowne

S434JY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lyndsey Cooper

Email: procurement@bolsover.gov.uk

Website: http://www.bolsover.gov.uk

mailto:procurement@bolsover.gov.uk
http://www.bolsover.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKF12 - East Derbyshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Bolsover District Council


		2025-05-04T08:12:27+0100
	TCPDF




